

The Pioneer dated August 14, 2014

F
FIRST
YRS
st time in
Minister
a on
Modi
ng on the
ent Bil to
stem of
His
an Singh
owe; House
of the Rajya
tenuire.
DIGLE
DATA
been
ch engine
ting
tom of the
00/5,
Minister of
Technology
nse to a
S TAKE
ame Court
from Centre
tional Health
ich
rtaken to
ailable to
e poverty
public health
BASE III,
licure.com
ompany will be
in Chandra Pal
the purpose of
the Members
the Companies
y intimated that
ll remain closed
eptember, 2014
and payment of
Annual General
mes appears on
hall be provided
tember, 2014.
all the business
gh the e-voting
ited (CDSL). E-
19th September,
time. The voting
up Equity Share
uction has also
com and on the
if any, in voting
e number 011-
edslindia.com,
eir respective
itters.
ompany has been
ew Delhi-110020.
ICE LIMITED
Sd/-
Hanshu Bald
ng Director



Oswal Agro Mills Limited

(CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267)

Head Office : Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014

Part I		₹ Lakhs			
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.3.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Operating income	235.60	267.54	298.19	1,159.36
	Total Income from Operations (net)	235.60	267.54	298.19	1,159.36
2.	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	14.71	11.87	5.81	37.94
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	4.00	4.12	4.11	16.46
	(f) Rent	2.07	2.04	2.03	8.14
	(g) Consultation Fee	16.30	33.43	23.98	89.70
	(h) Postage & Telegram	0.11	0.08	0.12	17.56
	(i) Printing & Stationery	0.37	0.23	0.21	15.09
	(j) Fee & Taxes	0.50	15.17	51.13	74.17
	(k) Advertisement	3.17	2.66	3.02	11.05
	(l) Other Expenses	6.91	14.14	14.42	37.32
	Total Expenses	48.14	83.74	104.83	307.43
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (1-2)	187.46	183.80	193.36	851.93
4.	Other Income	9.53	734.81	15.99	801.07
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (3+4)	196.99	918.61	209.35	1,653.00
6.	Finance Costs	0.53	7.34	0.01	7.36
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items and prior period items (5-6)	196.46	911.27	209.34	1,645.64
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional items but before prior period items (7-8)	196.46	911.27	209.34	1,645.64
10.	Prior period items	-	-	33.68	34.18
11.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9-10)	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
12.	a. Tax Expense (incl. deferred tax)	41.30	198.98	30.05	333.97
	b. Prior Period Tax	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	155.16	712.29	145.61	1,277.49
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
15.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	41,500.76
16.i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
16.ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
Part II					
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1.	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	78,201,094	78,201,094	78,201,594	78,201,094
	- Percentage of shareholding	58.26	58.26	58.26	58.26
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	56,033,682	56,033,682	56,033,182	56,033,682
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	41.74	41.74	41.74	41.74

Particulars		3 months ended 30.06.2014			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1			
	Received during the quarter	4			
	Disposed off during the quarter	4			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1			
SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED					
(₹ Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	(Net sale/ Income from operations)				
a)	Real Estate	-	-	-	-
b)	Investment Activities	-	-	-	-
c)	Trading	-	-	-	-
d)	Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
2	Segment Result				
	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest				
a)	Real Estate	(2.49)	(1.31)	(10.39)	(11.82)
b)	Investment Activities	224.95	969.66	300.00	1,883.68
c)	Trading	-	-	-	-
d)	Unallocated	(25.47)	(49.74)	(113.94)	(253.04)
	Less: Interest (including other finance cost)	0.53	7.34	0.01	7.36
	Total Profit before exceptional, extraordinary items and tax	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
	Less : Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
	Less: Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-
	Net Profit before tax but after exceptional and extraordinary items	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities)				
a)	Real Estate	2,482.17	2,480.92	1,670.57	2,480.92
b)	Investment Activities	50,719.97	50,562.01	50,017.09	50,562.01
c)	Trading	239.09	239.09	239.09	239.09
d)	Unallocated	1,637.87	1,642.22	1,865.61	1,842.22
	Total Capital Employed	55,079.10	54,924.24	53,792.36	54,924.24

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2014.
- Effective April 1, 2014, the company has revised the useful lives of Fixed Assets based on Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 for the purposes of providing depreciation on fixed assets. Accordingly, the carrying amount of assets as on April 1, 2014 has been depreciated over the remaining useful lives of the fixed assets. Consequently, the depreciation for the quarter ending 30th June, 2014 is lower and the profit before tax is higher to the extent of ₹ 0.11 lakhs. Further, an amount of ₹ 0.30 Lakhs representing the carrying amount of assets with revised useful life as nil, has been charged to the opening balance of retained earnings as on April 1, 2014 pursuant to Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company continues to recognize Real Estate, Investing activities and Trading as separate Business Segments.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th August, 2014

Anil Bhalla
Director

Regd. Office: Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana - 141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: www.oswalagromills.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalagromills.com

Ajit dated August 14, 2014

ਸਮਾਰਟ ਕਲਾਸ

ਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰਿੰਗ ਕਾਲਜ
ਨ ਲਈ ਵੀ ਹਰੀ ਝੰਡੀ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ
ਝੰਡੀ ਦੇਵਾਂ ਕਾਲਜਾਂ ਲਈ 26
ਦੇਣ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ।
ਮੁੱਖ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਨੇ ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਪੱਖ
ਲੂਆਂ ਫਿਰੋਜ਼ਪੁਰ ਤੇ ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ
ਮਾਡਲ ਡਿਗਰੀ ਕਾਲਜ ਸਥਾਪਤ
ਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ।

ਸਪਤਾਲ ਬਦਲ ਮੁਰਦੇ ਪਰਨਾ

ਨੂੰ ਖੋਜਲ-ਖੁਆਰ ਕੀਤਾ ਤਾਂ ਇਹ
ਦਲ ਦੇ ਮੁਰਦੇ ਹੋ ਸਪਤਾਲ 'ਚ
ਸਿੱਖਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਂ ਸਿਰ ਦਵਾਈ ਨਹੀਂ
ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਤੇ
ਅਮਲੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਜਾਂਚ
ਲਈ ਸਿਰਫ਼ ਇਕ
ਡਾਕਟਰ ਤੋਰਿਤ
ਹੈ।
ਤਾਇਨਾਤ ਹੈ।
ਦੀ ਵੱਡੀ ਤਾਦਾਦ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਕੱਲੇ
ਮਰੀਜ਼ਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੁਚੱਜੀ ਜਾਂਚ ਉਪਰੰਤ
ਜ ਹੋਣਾ ਸੰਭਵ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ। ਅਮਲੀਆਂ
ਭਾਇਆ ਕਿ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਦਵਾਈ
ਲਈ ਖਾਕੀ ਅਮਲੇ ਦੇ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀ
'ਤੇ 20-50 ਰੁਪਏ ਲੈ ਕੇ ਬਾਅਦ
ਸਿੱਖਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਫਾਰਗ ਕਰ ਦਿੰਦੇ ਹਨ।

ਕੌਮ ਦੇ ਹੀਰੋ-ਰਾਜ ਕਾਕੜਾ

ਨਾਲ ਵਿਆਹ ਕਰਕੇ ਤਿਆਗ ਦੀ
ਖੀ ਮਿਸਾਲ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਸੀ। ਇਸੇ
ਮ 'ਚ ਭਾਈ ਸਤਵੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਾ
ਨਿਭਾਅ ਰਹੀ ਸੁਖਦੀਪ ਸੁੱਖੀ ਨੇ ਨੇ
ਉਸ ਨੇ ਇਹ ਚੁਣੌਤੀ ਭਰਪੂਰ
ਨਿਭਾਉਣਾ ਕਬੂਲਿਆ। ਫਿਲਮ ਦੀ
ਪਟਕਥਾ ਅਤੇ ਸੰਵਾਦ ਗਵਿੰਦਰ
ਲਿਖੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਕਰੀਬ 40 ਦਿਨਾਂ
ਬ ਦੇ ਵੱਖ-ਵੱਖ ਹਿੱਸਿਆਂ ਵਿਚ
ਟਿੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਫਿਲਮ 'ਚ
ਹੀ ਤੇ ਹੋਰਨਾਂ ਨਾਮਵਰ ਕਲਾਕਾਰਾਂ
ਮ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ। ਗੀਤਾਂ ਦੇ ਬੋਲ ਰਾਜ
ਵਲੋਂ ਲਿਖੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ। ਗਾਇਕ
ਸ਼ਿੰਦਾ, ਕਮਾਲ ਖਾਨ, ਕ੍ਰਿਸ਼ਨਾ
ਸ਼ਪਰਾ ਗਵਿੰਦਰ, ਸ਼ਹਿਨਾਜ਼ ਅਖਤਰ,
ਸੋਘ ਅਤੇ ਰਾਜ ਕਾਕੜਾ ਨੇ ਗੀਤਾਂ
ੀ ਅਵਾਜ਼ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ।

ਧਾਰ ਹਥਿਆਰ...

ਸਫ਼ਾ 3 ਦੀ ਬਾਕੀ

ਸੀ। ਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਦੇ ਸਿੰਘਾਂ ਵਾਲੇ
ਕੋਲ ਉਸ ਦੀ ਦੁਕਾਨ ਦੇ
ਗਲੀ ਵਿਚ ਅਣਪਛਾਤੇ
ੀ ਨੇ ਤੇਜ਼ਧਾਰ ਹਥਿਆਰ ਨਾਲ
ਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ, ਦੀ ਮੌਕੇ 'ਤੇ ਮੌਤ ਹੋ
ਲਿਸ ਨੇ ਮੌਕੇ 'ਤੇ ਪਹੁੰਚ ਕੇ
ੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤੀ। ਪਿੰਡ
ਦੇ ਦੋਸਣ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਸ ਔਰਤ
ਰਿਆਂ ਨਾਲ ਕਈ ਸਾਲਾਂ ਤੋਂ
ਗੜਾ ਚੱਲਦਾ ਸੀ।



Oswal Agro Mills Limited

(CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267)

Head Office : Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014

Part I		(₹ Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.3.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)				
	(b) Other Operating Income	235.60	267.54	298.19	1,159.36
	Total Income from Operations (net)	235.60	267.54	298.19	1,159.36
	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	14.71	11.87	5.81	37.94
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	4.00	4.12	4.11	16.46
	(f) Rent	2.07	2.04	2.03	8.14
	(g) Consultation Fee	16.30	33.43	23.98	89.70
	(h) Postage & Telegram	0.11	0.08	0.12	17.56
	(i) Printing & Stationery	0.37	0.23	0.21	15.09
	(j) Fee & Taxes	0.50	15.17	51.13	74.17
	(k) Advertisement	3.17	2.66	3.02	11.05
	(l) Other Expenses	6.91	14.14	14.42	37.32
	Total Expenses	48.14	83.74	104.83	307.43
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (1-2)	187.46	183.80	193.36	851.93
4.	Other Income	9.53	734.81	15.99	801.07
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs, exceptional items and prior period items (3+4)	196.99	918.61	209.35	1,653.00
6.	Finance Costs	0.53	7.34	0.01	7.36
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items and prior period items (5-6)	196.46	911.27	209.34	1,645.64
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional items but before prior period items (7-8)	196.46	911.27	209.34	1,645.64
10.	Prior period items	-	-	33.68	34.18
11.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9-10)	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
12.	a. Tax Expense (incl. deferred tax)	41.30	198.98	30.05	333.97
	b. Prior Period Tax	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	155.16	712.29	145.61	1,277.49
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
15.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	41,500.76
16.i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
16.ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.53	0.11	0.95

Part II		(₹ Lakhs)			
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1.	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	78,201,094	78,201,094	78,201,594	78,201,094
	- Percentage of shareholding	58.26	58.26	58.26	58.26
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	56,033,682	56,033,682	56,033,182	56,033,682
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	41.74	41.74	41.74	41.74

Particulars		3 months ended 30.06.2014
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1
	Received during the quarter	4
	Disposed off during the quarter	4
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED					(₹ Lakhs)
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current 3 Months ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	(Net sale/ Income from operations)				
a)	Real Estate	-	-	-	-
b)	Investment Activities	-	-	-	-
c)	Trading	-	-	-	-
d)	Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
2	Segment Result				
	Profit (+) Loss (-) before tax and interest				
a)	Real Estate	(2.49)	(1.31)	(10.39)	(11.82)
b)	Investment Activities	224.95	969.66	300.00	1,883.68
c)	Trading	-	-	-	-
d)	Unallocated	(25.47)	(49.74)	(113.94)	(253.04)
	Less: Interest (including other finance cost)	0.53	7.34	0.01	7.36
	Total Profit before exceptional, extraordinary items and tax	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
	Less : Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
	Less: Extraordinary item	-	-	-	-
	Net Profit before tax but after exceptional and extraordinary items	196.46	911.27	175.66	1,611.46
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities)				
a)	Real Estate	2,482.17	2,480.92	1,670.57	2,480.92
b)	Investment Activities	50,719.97	50,562.01	50,017.09	50,562.01
c)	Trading	239.09	239.09	239.09	239.09
d)	Unallocated	1,637.87	1,642.22	1,865.61	1,642.22
	Total Capital Employed	55,079.10	54,924.24	53,792.36	54,924.24

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2014.
- Effective April 1, 2014, the company has revised the useful lives of Fixed Assets based on Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 for the purposes of providing depreciation on fixed assets. Accordingly, the carrying amount of assets as on April 1, 2014 has been depreciated over the remaining useful lives of the fixed assets. Consequently, the depreciation for the quarter ending 30th June, 2014 is lower and the profit before tax is higher to the extent of ₹ 0.11 lakhs. Further, an amount of ₹ 0.30 Lakhs representing the carrying amount of assets with revised useful life as nil, has been charged to the opening balance of retained earnings as on April 1, 2014 pursuant to Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company continues to recognize Real Estate, Investing activities and Trading as separate Business Segments.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th August, 2014

Anil Bhalla
Director

Regd. Office: Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana - 141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: www.oswalagromills.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalagromills.com